Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tri-Star Marketing, LLC		103/28/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	One Plus Two Inc.
Street Address:	1683 Nuala Street
City:	Concord
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94518
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3390741	HEAVYWEIGHT RED
Registration Number:	3380690	BROWNSTONE WINERY
Registration Number:	3380689	SILVER PEAK VINEYARDS
Registration Number:	3198584	PINK UMBRELLA
Registration Number:	3198585	GREY ROSE
Registration Number:	3022729	VILLA ARMANDO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)882-3232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-882-3200

Email: tmparalegal3@owe.com Correspondent Name: Melville Owen, Esq.

Address Line 1: 455 Market Street, Suite 1910

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

TRADEMARK REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0046

900102860

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ONEPL 90001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melville Owen	
Signature:	/Melville Owen/	
Date:	03/28/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ONEPL ASSIGN REG.1#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Tri-Star Marketing, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of California, located at 712 Bancroft Road, #463, Walnut Creek, California 94598, adopted, used and is using the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	<u> Issue Date</u>
HEAVYWEIGHT RED	3,390,741	March 4, 2008
BROWNSTONE WINERY	3,380,690	February 12, 2008
SILVER PEAK VINEYARDS	3,380,689	February 12, 2008
PINK UMBRELLA	3,198,584	January 16, 2007
GREY ROSE	3,198,585	January 16, 2007
VILLA ARMANDO	3,022,729	December 6, 2005

WHEREAS, One Plus Two Inc., a California corporation (Assignee), located and doing business at 1683 Nuala Street, Concord, California 94518, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Tri-Star Marketing, LLC does hereby assign unto said One Plus Two Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Tri-Star Marketing, LLC

Dated: 3-28-08

Anthony Scotto, III
President

S:\TM-DOMES\1-ASSIGN\TRIST-Assign.Reg.wpd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 03/28/2008